Person leaves their normal place of residence or place of business, 
whichever is left last and continue on a fulltime twentyfour (24) hour basis 
until the Covered Person returns to their normal place of residence or place 
of business, whichever occurs first. The maximum duration of any one (1) 
trip is three hundred and sixty five (365) days.
Journey includes:
a) Incidental Private Travel, occurring during the course of a trip which has
been authorised by the Policyholder;
and/or
b) Directors and Executives Private Travel as declared but does not include
normal commuting between the Covered Person's normal place of

[...]

(c) the maximum Salary stated in the Schedule against Part B – Bodily Injury Weekly Benefits or against Part C – Sickness 

Weekly Benefits, as applicable; or 

(d) the Covered Person’s Salary.  

For example, if: 

(i) the applicable percentage is seventy-five percent (75%); 

(ii) the maximum benefit stated in the Schedule is $2,000 x one hundred and fifty-six (156) weeks against Part B – 

Bodily Injury Weekly Benefits or against Part C – Sickness Weekly Benefits; 

(iii) a Covered Person’s Salary is $1,500; 

(iv) the Covered Person is entitled to benefit of (say) $500 per week under a compensation scheme described in 1.42(a) 

above, 

then that Covered Person’s maximum benefit will be limited to seventy-five percent (75%) of $1,500 = $1,125 less $500 

= $625 x one hundred and fifty-six (156) weeks = $97,500. (Note: this example assumes that the weekly compensation 

benefit of $500 continues concurrently with payments under this Policy for one hundred and fifty-six (156) weeks). 

1.43 Where, in relation to benefits payable for Events 2, 25, 26, 31 and/or 32, We do not agree with the opinion given by the Doctor 

(‘the initial Doctor’), We have the right (at Our own expense) to have the relevant Covered Person examined by a Doctor